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                         Tempe City Championships 
                   Hosted by Corona del Sol High School 
                   Kiwanis Park, Tempe, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8086 Demetris Love             SR Desert Vista       17:06.0  5:31  
    2    2  8001 Zachary Johnson           SR Corona del Sol     17:11.9  5:33  
    3    3  8080 Noah Jodon                SO Desert Vista       17:20.8  5:35  
    4    4  8104 Sammy Van Alstine         SR Desert Vista       17:34.3  5:40  
    5    5  7986 Dominic Arellano          SR Corona del Sol     17:40.9  5:42  
    6    6  8174 Alex Graham               SR Mountain Pointe    18:06.2  5:50  
    7    7  8072 Jacob Cardon              JR Desert Vista       18:06.8  5:50  
    8    8  7997 Diego Frausto             FR Corona del Sol     18:12.8  5:52  
    9    9  8083 Vincent Larente           SR Desert Vista       18:13.3  5:52  
   10   10  8071 Ethan Bukowski            SO Desert Vista       18:13.6  5:52  
   11   11  8070 Chris Broze               JR Desert Vista       18:19.4  5:54  
   12   12  7993 Andrew Davies-Boerner     FR Corona del Sol     18:20.5  5:55  
   13       8075 Johnathan Estrada         SO Desert Vista       18:32.0  5:58  
   14   13  8017 Tyler Tisinger            FR Corona del Sol     18:35.4  5:59  
   15       8079 Ryan Hoyt                 SO Desert Vista       18:38.1  6:00  
   16   14  8170 Luke Beyer                SR Mountain Pointe    18:38.7  6:01  
   17   15  8177 Jackson Kayser            SR Mountain Pointe    18:39.5  6:01  
   18       8095 Nicolo Perciballi         SR Desert Vista       18:41.5  6:01  
   19       8068 Zaire Blevins             SO Desert Vista       18:47.8  6:03  
   20   16  8157 Aiden Penry               SR McClintock         18:53.5  6:05  
   21   17  8159 Taven Sanders             FR McClintock         18:57.8  6:07  
   22   18  8021 Conner Zook               SR Corona del Sol     19:00.1  6:07  
   23   19  7994 Diego Diaz                SO Corona del Sol     19:08.4  6:10  
   24       8105 Noah Werbelow             SR Desert Vista       19:18.2  6:13  
   25       8101 Stevie Saurini            FR Desert Vista       19:21.5  6:14  
   26       8074 Connor Donihi             JR Desert Vista       19:23.2  6:15  
   27       8100 Diego Rueda               SO Desert Vista       19:23.5  6:15  
   28   20  8141 Luke Sieveking            FR Marcos De Niza     19:25.7  6:16  
   29   21  8175 Liam Hasty                SR Mountain Pointe    19:26.3  6:16  
   30       8082 Jack Landers              SO Desert Vista       19:34.5  6:19  
   31   22  8154 Cole Bolen                FR McClintock         19:35.4  6:19  
   32       8094 Noah Patch                JR Desert Vista       19:40.3  6:20  
   33   23  8176 Marcus Holder             JR Mountain Pointe    19:41.3  6:21  
   34       8012 Callum Rohrer             SO Corona del Sol     19:42.5  6:21  
   35   24  8199 Derek Cobos               JR Tempe              19:51.4  6:24  
   36       8096 Will Perciballi           SO Desert Vista       19:52.6  6:24  
   37   25  8181 Macadam Vasquez           JR Mountain Pointe    19:54.2  6:25  
   38   26  8179 Corey Tso                 FR Mountain Pointe    19:55.3  6:25  
   39       8076 Nick Ferro                FR Desert Vista       20:02.7  6:28  
   40       8078 Adam Hansen               SR Desert Vista       20:03.7  6:28  
   41       8171 Jose Celaya               JR Mountain Pointe    20:04.2  6:28  
   42       8172 Jaylin Dawes              SR Mountain Pointe    20:06.4  6:29  
   43       7999 Bennett Gunning           SO Corona del Sol     20:17.9  6:32  
   44   27  8204 Ivan Felty                SR Tempe              20:21.2  6:34  
   45   28  8122 Ahmad Alawi               JR Marcos De Niza     20:22.6  6:34  
   46   29  8202 Jaxen Davis               SR Tempe              20:25.2  6:35  
   47       8073 Adam De La Riva           JR Desert Vista       20:26.3  6:35  
   48       8106 Dean Wool                 JR Desert Vista       20:28.5  6:36  
   49   30  8203 Ulises Diaz               JR Tempe              20:29.1  6:36  
   50       8108 Max Worthen               FR Desert Vista       20:31.4  6:37  
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                         Tempe City Championships 
                   Hosted by Corona del Sol High School 
                   Kiwanis Park, Tempe, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       8085 Mason Lipp                SO Desert Vista       20:32.1  6:37  
   52       8081 Alex Johnson              SO Desert Vista       20:37.0  6:39  
   53   31  8197 Jacob Bojorquez           SR Tempe              20:51.2  6:43  
   54   32  8124 Benito Cervantes          SO Marcos De Niza     20:56.8  6:45  
   55       8007 Grant Murad               FR Corona del Sol     20:58.2  6:45  
   56       8063 Jakob Bagby               SR Desert Vista       20:59.4  6:46  
   57       8066 Shaud Becenti             FR Desert Vista       21:00.4  6:46  
   58       8008 Daniel Nichols            SR Corona del Sol     21:00.8  6:46  
   59   33  8158 Miguel Quijada Inzunza    JR McClintock         21:01.7  6:47  
   60       8065 Nick Basha                SR Desert Vista       21:03.9  6:47  
   61       8102 Jake Schenach             FR Desert Vista       21:04.8  6:48  
   62       8090 Devan Neighbors           SO Desert Vista       21:06.5  6:48  
   63   34  8131 Justin Malpica            JR Marcos De Niza     21:06.8  6:48  
   64       8180 Ryan Tso                  JR Mountain Pointe    21:23.6  6:54  
   65       8097 Andrew Postik             FR Desert Vista       21:31.3  6:56  
   66   35  8132 Braeden Mattson           JR Marcos De Niza     21:37.8  6:58  
   67       8019 Riley Welch               SR Corona del Sol     21:38.9  6:59  
   68       8005 Carter Mendoza            JR Corona del Sol     21:39.3  6:59  
   69       8069 Jack Boyd                 FR Desert Vista       21:50.3  7:02  
   70   36  8200 Christopher Cruz          SO Tempe              21:55.0  7:04  
   71       8109 Lucas Young               SR Desert Vista       21:58.6  7:05  
   72       8020 Cole Zook                 FR Corona del Sol     21:59.0  7:05  
   73       8003 Gian Martinez-Richards    SO Corona del Sol     22:03.7  7:07  
   74   37  8138 Alexander Robles          SR Marcos De Niza     22:04.5  7:07  
   75       8093 Max Pastore               SO Desert Vista       22:08.3  7:08  
   76       8099 Brandon Riggs             JR Desert Vista       22:08.7  7:08  
   77   38  8215 Jonathon Sandoval         SO Tempe              22:20.0  7:12  
   78   39  8135 Xavier Newell             SR Marcos De Niza     22:21.6  7:12  
   79       8010 Steven Ortiz              SR Corona del Sol     22:22.1  7:12  
   80       8198 Mikhael Borja             JR Tempe              22:35.4  7:17  
   81       8144 Wyatt Young               FR Marcos De Niza     22:37.9  7:18  
   82       8214 Julian Ramos              SO Tempe              22:44.8  7:20  
   83       8126 Marco Guillen             JR Marcos De Niza     22:45.1  7:20  
   84       7995 Gilbert Espinoza          SO Corona del Sol     22:46.2  7:20  
   85       7991 Ben Brower                FR Corona del Sol     22:47.3  7:21  
   86       8143 Moss Williams             SO Marcos De Niza     22:55.2  7:23  
   87       8067 Nolan Billeter            SO Desert Vista       23:08.6  7:27  
   88       8140 Heber Schaeffer           FR Marcos De Niza     23:08.9  7:28  
   89       8088 Tyler Myers               FR Desert Vista       23:19.7  7:31  
   90       8009 Christopher Ortiz         SO Corona del Sol     23:32.5  7:35  
   91       8208 Alexander Lara            SR Tempe              23:33.4  7:35  
   92   40  8156 Christopher Pacheco       SR McClintock         23:38.7  7:37  
   93       8103 Logan Tinsley             FR Desert Vista       23:54.2  7:42  
   94       8123 Ashton Busey              JR Marcos De Niza     24:04.0  7:45  
   95       8129 Jared Lavender            JR Marcos De Niza     24:04.3  7:45  
   96       7989 Elijah Bedonie            SR Corona del Sol     24:10.3  7:47  
   97       7985 Ethan Abeyta              JR Corona del Sol     24:10.9  7:47  
   98       8195 Ricardo Barajas           JR Tempe              24:18.6  7:50  
   99       8173 Savion Galvan             FR Mountain Pointe    24:18.9  7:50  
  100   41  8155 Mario Menchaca            FR McClintock         24:44.6  7:58  
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                         Tempe City Championships 
                   Hosted by Corona del Sol High School 
                   Kiwanis Park, Tempe, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       7988 Larry Beck                JR Corona del Sol     25:04.5  8:05  
  102       8206 Andrew Henning               Tempe              25:08.3  8:06  
  103       8125 Carlos Estrada            SO Marcos De Niza     25:09.6  8:06  
  104       8133 Eduardo Melgar-Centeno    JR Marcos De Niza     25:20.4  8:10  
  105       8216 Alexis Villa              SO Tempe              25:33.0  8:14  
  106       8207 Axcel Hurtado             SO Tempe              25:42.8  8:17  
  107       8136 Aiden O'Brian             FR Marcos De Niza     25:47.3  8:18  
  108       7998 Joeseph Freed             FR Corona del Sol     25:48.3  8:19  
  109       8000 Colton Hutchins           SO Corona del Sol     26:14.0  8:27  
  110       8016 Logan Sywak               FR Corona del Sol     26:19.8  8:29  
  111       8127 Pierce Hammack            SR Marcos De Niza     26:36.0  8:34  
  112       8139 Julian Rodriguez          JR Marcos De Niza     27:29.1  8:51  
  113       8011 Miles Prince              SO Corona del Sol     27:47.4  8:57  
  114       8196 Adrian Barboza            SO Tempe              28:10.0  9:04  
  115       8210 Brayan Lopez              JR Tempe              28:35.4  9:13  
  116       8211 Dominic Marquez           FR Tempe              28:35.9  9:13  
  117       8205 Kaiden Harris             JR Tempe              28:42.5  9:15  
  118       8091 Jayson Nguyen             FR Desert Vista       28:59.6  9:20  
  119       8128 Aspen Koch                FR Marcos De Niza     29:02.8  9:21  
  120       8137 Amador Quintero           SR Marcos De Niza     29:17.8  9:26  
  121       8064 Taylor Barth              FR Desert Vista       30:23.6  9:47  
  122       8015 Adam Soussi               FR Corona del Sol     34:08.3 11:00  
  123       8142 Gabriel Tortoles          JR Marcos De Niza     40:42.0 13:06  
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                         Tempe City Championships 
                   Hosted by Corona del Sol High School 
                   Kiwanis Park, Tempe, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    24  Desert Vista                (  17:40.3  1:28:21.2   1:07.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8086 Demetris Love          SR   17:06.0 
  2      3   8080 Noah Jodon             SO   17:20.8 
  3      4   8104 Sammy Van Alstine      SR   17:34.3 
  4      7   8072 Jacob Cardon           JR   18:06.8 
  5      9   8083 Vincent Larente        SR   18:13.3 
  6   ( 10)  8071 Ethan Bukowski         SO   18:13.6 
  7   ( 11)  8070 Chris Broze            JR   18:19.4 
 
  2.    40  Corona del Sol              (  18:00.3  1:30:01.5   1:23.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8001 Zachary Johnson        SR   17:11.9 
  2      5   7986 Dominic Arellano       SR   17:40.9 
  3      8   7997 Diego Frausto          FR   18:12.8 
  4     12   7993 Andrew Davies-Boerner  FR   18:20.5 
  5     13   8017 Tyler Tisinger         FR   18:35.4 
  6   ( 18)  8021 Conner Zook            SR   19:00.1 
  7   ( 19)  7994 Diego Diaz             SO   19:08.4 
 
  3.    79  Mountain Pointe             (  18:54.4  1:34:32.0   1:35.1) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8174 Alex Graham            SR   18:06.2 
  2     14   8170 Luke Beyer             SR   18:38.7 
  3     15   8177 Jackson Kayser         SR   18:39.5 
  4     21   8175 Liam Hasty             SR   19:26.3 
  5     23   8176 Marcus Holder          JR   19:41.3 
  6   ( 25)  8181 Macadam Vasquez        JR   19:54.2 
  7   ( 26)  8179 Corey Tso              FR   19:55.3 
 
  4.   128  McClintock                  (  20:25.5  1:42:07.1   4:45.2) 
========================================== 
  1     16   8157 Aiden Penry            SR   18:53.5 
  2     17   8159 Taven Sanders          FR   18:57.8 
  3     22   8154 Cole Bolen             FR   19:35.4 
  4     33   8158 Miguel Quijada Inzunza JR   21:01.7 
  5     40   8156 Christopher Pacheco    SR   23:38.7 
  6   ( 41)  8155 Mario Menchaca         FR   24:44.6 
 
  5.   141  Tempe                       (  20:23.7  1:41:58.1   0:59.8) 
========================================== 
  1     24   8199 Derek Cobos            JR   19:51.4 
  2     27   8204 Ivan Felty             SR   20:21.2 
  3     29   8202 Jaxen Davis            SR   20:25.2 
  4     30   8203 Ulises Diaz            JR   20:29.1 
  5     31   8197 Jacob Bojorquez        SR   20:51.2 
  6   ( 36)  8200 Christopher Cruz       SO   21:55.0 
  7   ( 38)  8215 Jonathon Sandoval      SO   22:20.0 
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                         Tempe City Championships 
                   Hosted by Corona del Sol High School 
                   Kiwanis Park, Tempe, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   149  Marcos De Niza              (  20:42.0  1:43:29.7   2:12.1) 
========================================== 
  1     20   8141 Luke Sieveking         FR   19:25.7 
  2     28   8122 Ahmad Alawi            JR   20:22.6 
  3     32   8124 Benito Cervantes       SO   20:56.8 
  4     34   8131 Justin Malpica         JR   21:06.8 
  5     35   8132 Braeden Mattson        JR   21:37.8 
  6   ( 37)  8138 Alexander Robles       SR   22:04.5 
  7   ( 39)  8135 Xavier Newell          SR   22:21.6 
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                         Tempe City Championships 
                   Hosted by Corona del Sol High School 
                   Kiwanis Park, Tempe, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8051 Grace Ping                JR Desert Vista       19:34.6  6:19  
    2    2  8033 Katy Clausen              SR Desert Vista       20:42.6  6:40  
    3    3  8060 Olivia Thatcher           JR Desert Vista       20:43.0  6:41  
    4    4  8052 Lauren Ping               FR Desert Vista       20:54.8  6:44  
    5    5  8031 Bailee Christofis         FR Desert Vista       21:15.1  6:51  
    6    6  8161 Kirsten Ensley            SR Mountain Pointe    21:31.0  6:56  
    7    7  8029 Quinn Boardman            JR Desert Vista       21:59.7  7:05  
    8    8  8028 Eve Boardman              JR Desert Vista       22:05.4  7:07  
    9    9  8153 Ella Zeiders              JR McClintock         22:05.9  7:07  
   10   10  8150 Selema Ortiz              JR McClintock         22:16.2  7:11  
   11       8040 Josey Gregory             SR Desert Vista       22:17.5  7:11  
   12       8057 Madeline Shoemaker        SR Desert Vista       22:17.8  7:11  
   13   11  8148 Alexandra Lamond          SO McClintock         22:24.4  7:13  
   14   12  7972 Peyton Burnside           JR Corona del Sol     22:26.4  7:14  
   15       8048 Julia Nelson              SR Desert Vista       22:33.8  7:16  
   16       8056 Savannah Selin            FR Desert Vista       22:36.3  7:17  
   17       8044 Emily Littlefield         FR Desert Vista       22:36.5  7:17  
   18   13  7970 Ashlinn Aguayo            SO Corona del Sol     22:46.5  7:20  
   19   14  8145 Mariska Bogaard           SR McClintock         22:50.0  7:21  
   20   15  7981 Emily Rugg                SR Corona del Sol     23:03.0  7:26  
   21   16  8146 Olivia Fisher             JR McClintock         23:12.5  7:29  
   22       8042 Bella Klein               FR Desert Vista       23:27.6  7:34  
   23       8055 Ryan Sailors              SO Desert Vista       23:41.2  7:38  
   24       8034 Chelsea Condon            FR Desert Vista       23:53.4  7:42  
   25       8023 Parker Anderson           SO Desert Vista       23:59.2  7:44  
   26       8046 Alicia McManus            JR Desert Vista       24:00.4  7:44  
   27   17  8186 Maria Garcia Munoz        SR Tempe              24:01.2  7:44  
   28   18  7974 Sachiko Devine            SO Corona del Sol     24:10.5  7:47  
   29       8043 Savannah Kveton           FR Desert Vista       24:20.6  7:51  
   30   19  7984 Teadora Zawilak           JR Corona del Sol     24:21.4  7:51  
   31   20  7976 Leah Gunter               SO Corona del Sol     24:23.3  7:51  
   32   21  8191 Jasmine Neal              SR Tempe              24:26.1  7:52  
   33   22  8165 Karma Liburd              SO Mountain Pointe    24:38.9  7:56  
   34   23  8169 Halle Yellowhair          JR Mountain Pointe    24:40.2  7:57  
   35       8045 Peyton Martin             FR Desert Vista       24:56.6  8:02  
   36       8026 Olivia Bagby              SO Desert Vista       25:24.8  8:11  
   37       8058 Katie Spreitzer           JR Desert Vista       25:30.9  8:13  
   38       8030 Claire Caviolo            SR Desert Vista       25:36.7  8:15  
   39       8061 Ariada Woods              SO Desert Vista       25:41.6  8:17  
   40   24  8166 Zoe McCollum              JR Mountain Pointe    26:03.0  8:24  
   41   25  7975 Kelsey Gunning            FR Corona del Sol     26:04.7  8:24  
   42   26  8151 Rachael Pabst             JR McClintock         26:18.1  8:28  
   43   27  8163 Paige Greenfield          FR Mountain Pointe    26:19.7  8:29  
   44   28  8168 Kylie Stinson             FR Mountain Pointe    26:31.4  8:33  
   45       8049 Sarai Ortiz               SR Desert Vista       26:38.1  8:35  
   46   29  8113 Daniella Matuz            JR Marcos De Niza     26:48.3  8:38  
   47   30  8184 Ximena Daniel             SO Tempe              26:56.2  8:41  
   48   31  8167 Sophia Pappas             SR Mountain Pointe    27:00.7  8:42  
   49   32  8194 Karolina Rojas            JR Tempe              27:08.8  8:45  
   50       8025 Vanessa Atallah           JR Desert Vista       27:24.4  8:50  
 
 
 
 



Page 7 
                         Tempe City Championships 
                   Hosted by Corona del Sol High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   33  8118 Gabrielle Ramirez         JR Marcos De Niza     27:37.1  8:54  
   52   34  8149 Alexia Moreno             JR McClintock         27:45.9  8:57  
   53       8041 Jessica Hilts             FR Desert Vista       28:01.0  9:02  
   54   35  8187 Dayanara Gomez            JR Tempe              28:08.4  9:04  
   55   36  8189 Rhonda Kent               FR Tempe              28:43.3  9:15  
   56       8162 Erin Greenfield           JR Mountain Pointe    28:56.1  9:19  
   57   37  8110 Donna Flores              SO Marcos De Niza     29:06.4  9:23  
   58   38  8119 Esthere Richards          JR Marcos De Niza     29:39.9  9:33  
   59       8039 Madeline Gibson           JR Desert Vista       29:55.4  9:38  
   60       8054 Teagan Reginald           FR Desert Vista       30:10.5  9:43  
   61       8059 Nicole Spreitzer          JR Desert Vista       30:11.4  9:44  
   62   39  8114 Crystal McCoy             JR Marcos De Niza     30:48.1  9:55  
   63       8147 Eloise Hales              FR McClintock         30:48.4  9:55  
   64       7977 Isabelle Marceles         JR Corona del Sol     31:08.4 10:02  
   65   40  8193 Abigail Reyes             JR Tempe              31:29.1 10:09  
   66       8164 Ailish Hanrahan           JR Mountain Pointe    31:42.2 10:13  
   67   41  8120 Vanessa Vargas            SO Marcos De Niza     32:02.8 10:19  
   68       8152 Jimee Sanders             SR McClintock         32:32.2 10:29  
   69   42  8111 Samantha Lohmann          SR Marcos De Niza     33:10.7 10:41  
   70       8022 Jennifer Allen            FR Desert Vista       34:30.0 11:07  
   71       8117 Virginia Penunuri         FR Marcos De Niza     34:47.7 11:12  
   72       8185 Vanessa Galvin            SR Tempe              34:53.0 11:14  
   73       8027 Abby Balog                SO Desert Vista       35:10.5 11:20  
   74       8188 Guadalupe Hernandez Aga   SR Tempe              35:46.9 11:31  
   75       8121 Aileen Verduzco Molina    JR Marcos De Niza     38:25.2 12:22  
   76       8116 Cindy Penunuri            FR Marcos De Niza     38:58.1 12:33  
   77       8036 Julia Donnelly            SO Desert Vista       39:35.3 12:45  
   78       8115 Dalila Mendoza            JR Marcos De Niza     41:25.3 13:20  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Desert Vista                (  20:38.1  1:43:10.1   1:40.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8051 Grace Ping             JR   19:34.6 
  2      2   8033 Katy Clausen           SR   20:42.6 
  3      3   8060 Olivia Thatcher        JR   20:43.0 
  4      4   8052 Lauren Ping            FR   20:54.8 
  5      5   8031 Bailee Christofis      FR   21:15.1 
  6   (  7)  8029 Quinn Boardman         JR   21:59.7 
  7   (  8)  8028 Eve Boardman           JR   22:05.4 
 
  2.    60  McClintock                  (  22:33.8  1:52:49.0   1:06.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   8153 Ella Zeiders           JR   22:05.9 
  2     10   8150 Selema Ortiz           JR   22:16.2 
  3     11   8148 Alexandra Lamond       SO   22:24.4 
  4     14   8145 Mariska Bogaard        SR   22:50.0 
  5     16   8146 Olivia Fisher          JR   23:12.5 
  6   ( 26)  8151 Rachael Pabst          JR   26:18.1 
  7   ( 34)  8149 Alexia Moreno          JR   27:45.9 
 
  3.    77  Corona del Sol              (  23:21.6  1:56:47.8   1:55.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   7972 Peyton Burnside        JR   22:26.4 
  2     13   7970 Ashlinn Aguayo         SO   22:46.5 
  3     15   7981 Emily Rugg             SR   23:03.0 
  4     18   7974 Sachiko Devine         SO   24:10.5 
  5     19   7984 Teadora Zawilak        JR   24:21.4 
  6   ( 20)  7976 Leah Gunter            SO   24:23.3 
  7   ( 25)  7975 Kelsey Gunning         FR   26:04.7 
 
  4.   102  Mountain Pointe             (  24:38.6  2:03:12.8   4:48.7) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8161 Kirsten Ensley         SR   21:31.0 
  2     22   8165 Karma Liburd           SO   24:38.9 
  3     23   8169 Halle Yellowhair       JR   24:40.2 
  4     24   8166 Zoe McCollum           JR   26:03.0 
  5     27   8163 Paige Greenfield       FR   26:19.7 
  6   ( 28)  8168 Kylie Stinson          FR   26:31.4 
  7   ( 31)  8167 Sophia Pappas          SR   27:00.7 
 
  5.   135  Tempe                       (  26:08.2  2:10:40.7   4:07.2) 
========================================== 
  1     17   8186 Maria Garcia Munoz     SR   24:01.2 
  2     21   8191 Jasmine Neal           SR   24:26.1 
  3     30   8184 Ximena Daniel          SO   26:56.2 
  4     32   8194 Karolina Rojas         JR   27:08.8 
  5     35   8187 Dayanara Gomez         JR   28:08.4 
  6   ( 36)  8189 Rhonda Kent            FR   28:43.3 
  7   ( 40)  8193 Abigail Reyes          JR   31:29.1 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   176  Marcos De Niza              (  28:48.0  2:23:59.8   3:59.8) 
========================================== 
  1     29   8113 Daniella Matuz         JR   26:48.3 
  2     33   8118 Gabrielle Ramirez      JR   27:37.1 
  3     37   8110 Donna Flores           SO   29:06.4 
  4     38   8119 Esthere Richards       JR   29:39.9 
  5     39   8114 Crystal McCoy          JR   30:48.1 
  6   ( 41)  8120 Vanessa Vargas         SO   32:02.8 
  7   ( 42)  8111 Samantha Lohmann       SR   33:10.7 
 


